
BAS National Show 2026 
Shuttle Bus Timetable  

 
Hotel pick up at Stafford North Premier Inn hotels – Spitfire & Hurricane 
Venue drop off and pick up at Staffordshire County Showground 
 
Friday 21/3 

Hotels to Venue Depart Arrive  Venue to Hotels Depart Arrive 
Fleece Show / evening 
hospitality 

17:00 17:20     

    End of show day 19:00 19:20 
    After evening drinks 1 20:30 20:50 
    After evening drinks 2 21:30 21:50 
    After evening drinks 3 22:30 22:50 

 
Saturday 22/3 

Hotels to Venue Depart Arrive  Venue to Hotels Depart Arrive 
Exhibitors 1st bus 06:45 07:05     
Exhibitors 2nd bus 07:30 07:50     
Exhibitors 3rd bus / 
Visitors 

08:20 08:40     

Visitors – late start 09:00 09:20     
    Visitors – lunch time 

break 
12:30 12:50 

Visitors – after lunch 
return 

14:00 14:20     

    End of show day 18:00 18:20 
Show Dinner  18:45 

19:30 
19:05 
19:50 

    

    After Dinner 1 21:45 22:05 
    After Dinner 2 22:30 22:50 
    Last bus 23:15 23:35 

 
Sunday 23/3 

Hotels to Venue Depart Arrive  Venue to Hotels Depart Arrive 
Exhibitors 1st bus 06:45 07:05     
Exhibitors 2nd bus 07:30 07:50     
Exhibitors 3rd bus / 
Visitors 

08:20 08:40     

Visitor – late start 09:00 09:20     
 
 
 
 
 


